NO. 3

FINANCIAL REPORT OF THE INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER OF ROERICH MUSEUM
FROM OCTOBER 15th to 22nd 1930.

10/1/1930 10/16/1930 10/1/1930
to to tp
10/15/1930 10/22/1230 10/22/1930 BUDGET

RECEIPTS

Sale of Art Objects $ 125.00 $ 182.50 $17,020.00

Sale of Catalogues 3.40 9.90 350.00

Miscellaneous

Commissions 12.00 12.00 1,000.00

Reimbursement of Expenses
re traveling exhibits

$ 140.40 $ 204.40 $18,670.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Frames & Glass 5.25 5.25 500.00
Advertising 15.00 15.00 1,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures 60.00 60.00 200.00
Photos,Printing & Books 43.40 43.40 750,00
Salaries - Office 70.00 35.00 105.00 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 16.00 o5 16.75 500.00
Stationery 15.30 15.30 250.00
Misc. Expenses 17.55 62,10 79.65 1,000.00
Commission on Sales 775 18.50 26 .25 400.00
Freight 1.95 165.85 167.80 500.00
Insurance 500,00
Rent

Salary of Assistent 56,00 25.00 81.00 1,250,00
Unforseen Items 25.00 25.00

Exchange

$ 353.20 $ 307.20 ¢ 640.40 % 8,870.00

Unpaid Invoices ; $174.26




NO. 7

FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

November 13th to 19th, 1930,

10/1/1930
to
11/12/1930

RECEIPTS

Sale of Art Objects $

Sale of Catalogues

Miscellaneous

Commissions

Reimbursement of expenses
re traveling exhibits

Exchange

204,60
10.50

12.00
30.00

3.000.00

11/13/1930
to
11/19/1930

10/1/1930
to
11/19/1930

$ 204,60
10.50

14.50
30,00

3,010.00

BUDGET

$17,020.00
350,00

1,000.00
300.00

$ 3,257.10

£ 5,269.60

£18,670.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Frames and Glass
Advertising

Furniture & Fixtures
Photos,Printing & Books
Salaries — Office
Supplies and Postage
Stationery
Miscellaneous Expenses
Commission on Sales
Freight

Insurance

Exchanges

Salary of Assistant
Unforseen Lhems

15.00
60.00
294.00
210.00
36.52
15.30
85.57
49.75
233.48

186.50
50,00

5.25

13.00
7.50

63.25
35.00
2.86
138.00
4,38
1.50
104.00
78.76
3,010.00
30.50

18.25
22.50
60.00

357.25
245.00
39.38
153.30
89.95
51..25
337.48
78.76
%,010.00
217.00
50.00

500.00
1,000.00
200.00
750.00
1,820.00
500.00
250.00
1,000.00
400,00
500,00
500.00

1,250.00

§1,241.37

$5,488.75

Unpaid Invoices. seopsesssee .$17 «20

§ 4,730.12

$8,670.00




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTERH

November 20th to November 26th, 1930.

10/1/1930 11/20/30 10/1/1930
t

to to 0
11/19/1930 11/26/30 11/26/1930 BUDGET

RECEIPTS

Sale of Art Objects $ 204.60 $ 204.60 $17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 10.50 10.50 350,00
Miscellaneous
Commissions 14.50 14.50 1,000.00
Reimbursement of expenses

re traveling exhibits 30.00 30.00 300.00
Exchanges 3,618.00 $,010.66

5,269.60 $18,670.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Frames and Glass 18RS 500.00
Advertising 2228 22.50 1,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures 60.00 60.00 200.00
Photos, Printing & Books 357.25 357.25 750.00
Salaries - Office 245.00 35.00 280,00 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 59 .58 10.00 49.38 500.00
Stationery 153.30 153.30 250,00
Miscellaneous Expenses 89.95 1.87 91.82 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales ble2b 7. 51.25 400.00
Freight 337 .48 81 338.69 500.00
Insurance 78.76 78.76 500.00
Salary of Assistant 217.00 27.50 244 .50 1,250.00
Exchanges 3,010,00 3,070.00
Unforseen : 50.00 50.00

4,730.12 75.58%4,805.70 8,670.00

Unpaid InvoiceS.ess....$101.24




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

November £7th to December 3rd, 1930.

10/1/1930 11/27/30 10/1/1930
t

e to to :
11/26/1930 12/3/30 12/3/1930° BUDGET

RECEIPTS

Sale of Art Objects 309.60 $17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 10.50 350.00
Miscellaneous
Commissions 14,50 1,000.00
Reimbursement of expenses
re traveling exhibits 30.00 500.00
364.60 $18.670.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Frames and Glass 18.25 18.25 500.00
Advertising 22560 22450 1,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures 60.00 60.00 200.00
Photos, Printing & Books S57.25 357.85 750.00
Salaries - Office 280.00 315.00 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 49.38 49.38 500,00
Stationery 158.50 15%.30 250.00
Miscellaneous Expense 91.82 1550 95.92 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales oL 85 51,856 400.00
Freight 538.69 2 S 347 .96 500.00
Insurance 18,76 78.76 500.00
Unforseen 5Q+.00 - 25.00 75.00
Salary of Assistant 244.50 52.50 297.00 1,250.00
$ 1,795.70 123.27 1,918.9% 8,670.00

Unpaid Invoicesees...$128.99




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

December 4th to December 10th, 1930.

10/1/1930 12/4/30  10/1/30

to dn/arl el to
12/3/130 12/10/30 12/10/30 BUDGET

RECEIPTS

Sale of Art Objects $ 309.60 $ 810.00  $17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 1050 10.50 350,00
Miscellaneous
Commissions 14.50 14.50 1,000.00
Reimbursement of Expenses
re traveling exhibits__ 80.00 e BOS00 100.00
$ 364.60 $ 385.10 $18,670.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Frames and Glass hHL2h 1:8.25 500.00
Advertising 2200 22.50 1,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures 60.00 60.00 200.00
Photos, Printing & Books 357.85 42.65 39.99 750,00
Salaries - Office 515.00 35.00 350.00 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 49, 38 150 50.88 500.00
Stationery 158.30 100.89 254.19 250.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 95.32 $.06 96.38 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales R 10.50 6178 400.00
Freight : 347 .96 T 20 555.16 500.00
Insurance 78.76 78.76 500.00
Unforseen 75.00 75.00
Salary of Assistant 297.00 25.00 322.00 1,250.00
$1,918.97 $225.80 $2,144.77 $8,670.00

Unpaid InvoiceS.essssea$77.95




CORONA MUNDI

Comparative Statement of Income Profit and Loss

Four Months Four Months
INCOME: Oct.Nov.Dec. Jan. Uct.Nov.Dec.dan

1929-1930 1930-1931
Sales Paintings 3580.00 1106.50
Tibetan Art Ubjects 376.00
buty Hefund 205.00
Miscellaneous 203 .42 625
Commissions £arned 14.50
Sales of “Yatalogues 90.00 20,60 -

Totzl Income 1147.25

EXPENSES:

Cost of Sales & Pur-
chases

Advertising

Salaries

Stationery & Prtg.

Taxes

Books & Catalogues

Freight

Frames & Glass

Posteage

figstoring Paintings

Photos & Prints

Commissions

“undries

Depreciation Furn. &

Q Fix.
nsurance

Bonuses
oalary Mrs. A.

Totzl Expense 6922.20 2576.98

Net Loss for Period 2467.78 1429.73

Note: We have omitted from this statement
the ltem representing rent.







FINANCTAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 . 2/19/51 10/1/30
to to to
2/18/31 = 2/25/31 2/25/31 BUDGET

RECEIPTS =

Sale' of Art Objects 1,224.10 1,226.60 $17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 26.05 R6.05 350.00
Miscellaneous 625 6.25
Commissions 14.50 14,50 1,000.00
Reimbursement of Expenses

re Traveling Exhibits 257.40 257.40 300.00

1,528.%0 1,530.80 $18,670.00

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass 18.25 18.25 500.00
Advertising 130.50 130.50 1,000.900
Furniture & Fixtures 60.00 60.00 200.00
Photos, Printing & Books 459.65 459,65 750.00
Salaries - Office 700.00 735.00 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 105.71 118,30 500.00
Stationery 259.69 259.69 250.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 153.73 158.73 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 132.50 142.50 o 400.00
Freight 603.91 603,91 500.00
Insurence 78.76 78.76 $00.00
Unforseen 3.00 123.00

Saleary of Assistant . BR2.00 322.00 1,250.00

5,147.70  59.60 5,207 .30 8,670.00

Unpaid Bills .‘.“..l"..'.$572019




i

FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATICNAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 2/25/31 10/1/20
to to to
2/25/31 3/4/31 3/4/31

RECEIPTS -

Sale of Art Objects 1,226460 1,276 460 $17 ,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 2605 30425 350.00
Miscellaneous 625 625
Commissions 14,50 14450 1,000400
Reimbursement of Expenses

re Traveling Exhibits 257440 25740 30000

2 1,530.80 3 31,585,400 $18 ;670,00

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass 18425 18425 500,00
Advertising 1304850 130480 1,000.00
Furnitwre and Fixtures 60400 60,00 20000
Photos, Printing & Books 459 .65 459465 750400
Salaries - Office 73500 770400 1,820.00
Supplies and Postaege 11531 124,57 50000
Stationery 259469 263 .64 250400
Miscellaneous Expenses 158.73 159493 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 142,50 147 .75 400,00
Freight 803,91 691.24 500.00
Insurance 7876 9271 500,00
Unforseen 123500 123,00

Salary of Assistant 322400 322,600 1,260.00

()]
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$ - 3,207430 - 3 155,94 $5,363424 § 8,670.00

Unpaid Bills aa-ao-ucco‘.oct:'jf 554:.29




FINANCIAL REPORT = INTERNATICNAL ART CENTER

Sale of Art Objects

Sale of Catalogues

liscellaneous

Commissions

Reimbursement of Expenses
ro Traveling Exhibits

10/1/50 3/5/31
to to
3/4/51 3/11/31

1,276.60
30 .25
6.25
14450

25740

10/1/30

to
3/11/31

1,276460
30 425
6425

14 .50

267 40

$17 ,020400
350,00

1,000.00

300400

& 1,585.00

$1,585.00

418 ,670400

DISBURSRMENTS =

Freames and Glass
Advertising

Furniture and Fixtures
Photos, Frinting & Books
Salaries - Office
Supplies and Postage
Stationery
Miscellaneous Expenses
Commigsions on Sales
Freight

Insurance

Unforseen

Salary of Assistant

18.25
130 50

60 .00
459.65
770400
124,57
2635464
169,93
147,75
691424
92471
123400
322 400

18425
164,10
60.00
452 .65
80500
127,57
263 .64
160425
147.75
692453
92471
12300
322.00

500400
1,000.00
200400
750400
1,820.00
500,00
250400
1,000.00
400.00
500400
500400

1,250400

3¢363424

Unpaid Bills eseace o oot'i;3

668.04

$3,436.45

$8,670400




RECEIPTS -

RASLLVE

Sale of Art Objects
Sals of Cataloguss

wLSC

Frames ‘and Glass
Advertising

Purnibure and Fixtures
Photos, Printing & Books
Selaries - Office
Supplies and Postage
Stationery
Miscellaneous Expenses
Commissions on Sales
Freight

Insurance

Unforseen

Salary of Assistant

L0 N0 O

OO

B

INTERNATIGNAL ART CENTHI

P~V SR o n G

3/12/31 10/1/20
to to
3/18/31 3/18/31

140,00

$17,020 .00
350 400

1,000,00
300400

1,725 400

$18,670.00

18425
164,10

GO .OO
45965
805,00
127457
160425
147,75
692453

92471
123,00
32200

608
21425

54400
52450
15,00
66940
23 +49

8457
Beo 74

-
e

500400
1,000.00
200400
750400
1,820.00
500400
250400
1,000400
400400
500400
50000

1,250.00

Bills e8ane600s000 0

83,436,445

319.54

$416 400

48 ,670400




Nos 29

FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER.

10/1/30 . 4/18/31 10/1/30
to to to
4/15/30 4/22/31 4/22/31 BUDGET

RECEIPTS »

Sale of Objects $ 1,690460 $ 1,241.40  § 17,020,00
Sale of Catalogues 35425 35425 350600
Miseellaneous 6625 206425
Commissions 14,50 14,50 1,000.00
Reimbursement of Expenses :

re traveling Exhibits 512,51 512,51 30000

$ 2,259,11 $ 2,009,901 § 18,670.,00

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and (Glass 2780 . 2780 50000
Advertising 185,35 185435 1,000,00
Furniture and Fixtures 60.00 60,00 200490
Photos Printing and Books 513665 538665 750 +00
Saleries - Office 1,021,650 1,056,450 1,820,00
Supplies and Pestage 168442 . 168442 500400
Stationery 445404 445,04 250600
Miseellaneous Expenses 223430 225455 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 162,65 162465 400,00
Freight 726,12 749,77 500400
Insurance 241 45 241 .45 500,00
Salary of Assistent 322400 322400 1,250.00
Unforseen 123 .00 123.00

$ 4,220.28  §85,90 $ 4,506.18 $ 8,670,00

Unpaid Bills $  248.99




FINANCIAL REFORT -~ INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

RECEIPTS -

Sale of Objects

Sale of Catalogues

Miscellaneous

Commissions

Reimbursement of Expenses
re traveling Exhibits

DISBURSEMENTS -

Framee and Glass
Advertising

Furniture & Fixtures
Photos Printing and Books
Salaries - Office
Supplies and Postage
Stationery
Miscellaneous Expenses
Commissions on Sales
Freight

Insurance

Salery of Assistant
Unforseen

Unpaid Bills

1/1/30
to
a/22/31

§ 1,241.40
35425
206425
14,50

512,51

4/23/31

to
4/29/31

10/1/30
to
4/29/31

§ 1,581440
4950
206425
14,50

2437 514,88

BUDGET

$ 17,020400
350400

1,000.00

300,00

$ 2,009491

$ 366462 § 2,366453

$ 18,670.00

27480
185435
60400
538465
1,056450
168442
445,04
225,55
162465
749 .77
241,45
322,00
123,00

27480
185,35
6000
537490
1,091450
184,42
445,04
225455
162465
749 477
241,45
322,00
123,00

50000
1,000.00
200400
750400
1,820400
500400
250400
1,000,400
400,00
500400
500400
1,260,00

$ 4,306,18

§ 50425 § 4,356443

$ 8,670400

$ 251499




FINANCIAL REPORT » INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER ,

RECEIPTS -

Sale of Objects

Sale of Catalogues

Miscellaneous

Commissions

Reimbursement of Expenses
re traveling Exhibits

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass
Advertising

Furniture and Fixtures
Photos Printing and Books
Salaries - Office
Supplies and Postage
Stationery }
lMiscellaneous Expenses
Commissions on Sales
Freight :
Insurance .
Salary of Assistan
Unforseen '

Unpeid Bills

10/1/30

to
4/29/31

$ 1,581440
49,50

206425

14 .50
514,88

4/30/31

to
5/6/31

$ 672,00
10,50

225,00

10/1/30
to
5/6/31

$2,253,40
3920
206625
14,50
739,88

BUDGET

$17 ,020 000
350600

1,000400
300 600

$ 2,366458

$ 886,70

$3,253 623

$18,670.00

27480
185435
60400
537490
1,091,450
184,42

445,04

22555
162465

749677

241.45
322,00

123,00

$ 2780
185,35
60600
53790
1,126.,50
184,42
445,04
229405
205,15
749 .97
293689
322400
123,00

$ 4,356443

8 133,44

§$4,489,87

$ 237,15




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER,

10/1/30 5/7/31 10/1/30

to to to
5/6/31 5/13/31  5/13/31

BUDGET

Sele of Objects $2,253440 $2,253440 $17,020,00
Sale of Catalogues 39420 39420 35000
Miscellaneous 206,425 206426 '
Commissions 14,50 14,50 1,000.00
Reimbursement of Expenses ' % :
re traveling Exhibits 73988 $150.00 889,88 300400

- >

83,253423 $150,00 $3,403.23 $18,070400

DISBURSEMENTS =

Frames and Glass $ 27480 & 27.80 $ 500600
Advertising 185,35 185,35 1,000.00
Furniture and Fixtures . 60,00 60,00 200.00
Photos Printing and Books 537490 53790 “750600
Salaries - Office 1,126.50 $ 35,00  1,161.50 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 184,42 184,42 50000
Stationery 445,04 445,04 250400
Miscellaneous Expenses 229,05 1,00 23005 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 205415 42450 247,465 400,00
Freight 749677 7175 821,52 500,00
Insurance 293,489 293.89 '500.00
Salary of Assistant 322400 322,00 1,250,400
Unforseen 123,00 123,00

y——

$4,489,87 8150425 $4,640.12 $ 8,670.00

Unpaid Bills $ 275445




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30  5/21/31  10/1/%0
o} to o
&/SL/SI 5/27/31 5/22/31

RECEIPTS « BUDGET

Sale of Objects $ 2,263,440 $2,253,40  § 17,020,00
Sale of Catalogues 39 620 39,20 350600
Miscellaneous 206625 206625
Commissions 14,50 17,00 1,000600
Consignment Sales - Due others 10,00
. Reimbursement of Expenses
re-traveling exhibits. 934,88 034,88 30000

$ 3,448.23 § 12,50  $3,460,73  $ 18,670.,00

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass 27480 $ 27.80 500000
Advertising 195,35 196,36 1,000600
Furniture & Fixtures 6000 60600 200,00
Photos Printing and Books 565485 565685 ' 750,00
Salaries - Offioce : 1,196,450 1,231.50 1,820,00
Supplies and Postage ‘ 184442 184,59 500,00

: Stationery - 470404 529,54 250400

. Miscellaneous Expenses 25830 261410 1,000400
Commissions on Sales 247465 247465 400600
Freight i 821.52 821452 500400
Insurance ~ 293,89 293489 500,00
Salary of Assistant 322,00 322400 1,250,00
Unforseen 123400 : 123400

$ 4,766432 - $4,863,79 8,670400

Unpaid Bills




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 5/28/31  10/1/30
to to to
5/27/31 6/3/31 6/3/31
RECEIPTS - BUDGET

Sale of Objects $ 2,263440 § 22450 $ 2,275.90 $ 17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 3920 39420 350,00
Miscellaneous : 206425 10.80 217.05
Commissions 17,00 3930 20630 1,000.00
Consignment Sales - Due others 10,00 13.20 23620
. Reimbursement of Expenses
re-traveling exhiblts, 034,88 65430 _1,000.18 30000

$ 3,460673 $115,10 $ 3,575483 $ 18,670.00

W

DIS BURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass : . 27.80 27680 500 .00

Advertising 195635 195435 1,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures 6000 60,00 20000
Photos Printing and Books 565685 565485 750,600
Salaries - Office 1,231.50 1,266,50 . 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 184,59 185446 50000
Stationery 529,54 529054 260600
Miscellaneous Expenses 261,10 262490 1,00000
Commissions on Sales 247465 247465 . 400,00
Freight 821.52 821652 50000
Insurance 293489 293689 500400
Salary of Assistant 322400 322400 . 1,250400
Unforseen 123400 123,00

$ 4,863479 $ 4,001,46 § 8,670,00

Il

Unpaid Bills




Nos 36

FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 6/4/31 10/1/30
to to to
6/3/31 6/10/31 6/10/31
RECEIPTS - : BUD GET

Sale of Objects § 2,275490 | $ 2,275.90  $17,020,00

Sale of Catalogues 39020 3920 350,00

Mjscellaneous 217,05 21706

Commissions 20430 2030 1,000.00

Consigmment Sales ~ Due others 23420 23420

Reimbursement of Expenses 1,000,18 1,000,18 300600
re-traveling exhibitse

® ‘ $ 3,575,83 $ 3,576.83 $18,670400

DISBURSRMENTS =

F‘rames.a.z}d Glass “ 27680, § 27630 § 500400
Advertising 195,35 195,35 1,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures : 60,00 60400 200600
Photos Printing and Books 565.85 565485 750400
58.1&1‘:‘1.93 - Office 1,266,50 1,301.50 . 1,820.00
‘_S_upp?.].es and Pogtage 185446 ‘ 18575 500,00
Stationery . . : 529,54 533404 2650400
Miscellaneous Expenses 262,90 - 263490 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 247 .65 247465 40000
Freight 821,52 85763 50000
Ins urance 293489 : 293489 50000
Salary of Assistant 322,00 322,00 - 1,250,00
Unforseen : 123,00 123400 v

$ 4,901.46 . $ 4,977.36 § 8,670.,00

Unpaid Bills $ 307,05




Noe 2,77 4
FINANCTAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER
10/1/30 6/11/31 - 10/1/30
to to to
6/10/31 6/1%/31  6/11/31

p

_RECEIPTS o BID@T

Sale of Objects $ 2,275490 $ 2,275,90 $17,020.00

Sale of Catalogues 39420 39420 350600

Miscellaneous 217405 217.06

Commissions 2030 6,00 26030 1,000000

Congignment Sales - Due others 23420 24400 47420

Rgimbursement of Expenses 1,000618 125,00 1,125,18 300400
re-traveling Exhibits :

$ 3,576.83 $ 155,00 ' § 3,730,83  $18,670.,00

DIS BURSEMENTS -

Frames end Glass 2780 32,80  § 500600
Advertising 195435 202,85 1,000.00
Furniture and Fixtures 6000 60400 200400
Photos Printing and Books : 565685 58540 750 600
Selaries - Office g 1,301,650 1,336450 1,820,00
Supplies and Postage 185,75 185,75 500,00
Stationery 533404 4 562,04 260400
Miscellaneous Expenses 263490 300,10 1,000600
Commissions on Sales 247465 247465 400400
Freight 857463 884438 500,00
Insurance 29389 293489 500,00
Salary of Assistant 322.00 322,600 1,250,00
Unforseen Expe 123,00 123,00

$ 4,977436 $ 159.00 §$ 5,136436 § 8,670,00

Unpaid Bills $ 197,75




FINANCIAL REFPCRT -~ INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 6/18/31  10/1/30
to to to
6/17/31 6/24/31 = 6/24/31

RECEIPTS « : BUDGET

Sale of Objects $2,275490 $2,275.90 $ 17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 39 20 39620 35000
Miscellaneous 217,05 21705
Commissions 26430 ; : 26430 1,000,600
Consignment Sales due others 47420 47420
Reimbursement of Expenses

re-traveling Exhibits 1,125,18 150,00 1,275.18 300400

$3,7%083 $150400  $3,880,83 $18,670400

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass $ 32480 $ 32.80 50000
Advertising 202485 2024 85 1,00000
Furniture & Fixtures 60600 6000 200400
Photos Printing and Books 586 .40 58540 750400
Selaries - Office 1,336450 70,00 1,406,650 1,8206,00
Supplies and Postage 185,79 185.75 500,00
Stationery T4 562 404 72430 634 634 250600
liscellaneous Expenses 300,10 74495 375406 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 247,65 2612 249,77 400,00
Freight ‘ 884,38 3035 914,73 500400
Insurance .. 293489 293489 500,00
Salary of Assistant 322,400 322.00 1,250600
Unforseen 123,00 123+,00 i

$5,136436 $249.72  $5,386408 . 8,670.00

Unpaid Bills $ 125,95




FINANCIAL REPCRT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

RECEIPTS »

Sale of Objects

Sale of Catalogues

Miscellaneous

Commissions

Reimbursement of Expenses
re-traveling Exhibite

Consigmment Sales due others

DISBURSEMENTS e

Fremes end Gleass

Advertising

Furniture & Fixtures

Photos Printing and Books

Seleries - Office

Supplies and Postage

Stationery

Miscelleneous Expenses
Commissions on Sgles

Freight

Insurance

Salary of Assistent

Unforseen

Unpaid Bills

10/1/50
to

'6/24/31

§ 2,275490
39420
217,06
26430

1,275.18
47420

6/25/31
1/2331

10/1/30
2/

$ 2,275490
39,20
217405
26630

47420

BUDGET

$ 17,020.00
350400

1,000400

300600

$ 3,880483

$ 4,015,832

8 18,670@00

32080

202,85

60,00
586440
1,406,650
185475
634 434
375405
249,77
914,73
293489
322,00
123400

32480
202485
60400
58540
1,406450
186,75
634034
376455
249477
91473
29389
322400
123,00

$ 50000
1,00000
200600
780.00
1,820,00
50000
250,00
1,000.00
400600
500,00
500600
1,250.00

$ 5,386408

$ 125,95

$ 1e50

$ 5,387458

S e S

§ 8,670,00




FINANCIAL REFPORT = INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 7/2/31 1q/1/36
to to (o)
7/1/31 7/8/31 i%ykl

RECEIPTS - BUDGET

Sale of Objects $2,275490 $2 ,275490 $17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues . 3920 3920 35000
Miscellaneous 217,05 217406
Commissions 26630 26430 1,000,400
Reimbursement of Expenses

re~-traveling Exhibits 1,410.18 1,410.18 300 s00
Consignment Sales due others 4720 47620

$4,015.85  § $4,015485 ~ $18,670.00

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass $ 32,80 $ $ 32,80
Advertising 20285 20285
Furniture & Fixtures 6000 6000
Photos Printing and Books 585040 585.40
Salaries - Office 1,406650 1,441,450
Supplies and Postage 185475 187055
Stationery ; 634 ¢34 634 ¢34
Miscellaneous Expenses 376455 37700
Commissions on Sales 249,77 249677
Freizht 914,73 914,73
Insurance 293489 293489
Salary of Assistant 322400 322600
—————Uaforsean. 123,00 123.00

$5 4387458 $5 ,424 483

Unpaid Bills '$ 284,83




Noso 4'1
FINANCIAL REPORT = INTERNATIOVAL ART CENTER
10/1/30 7/2/31 1Q/i/so
to to to
7/1/31 7/8/31 7/8/31 BUDGET
RECEIPTS -

Sale of Objects $2 4275490 $ $2 ,275490 $17,020400
Sale of Catalogues 39420 39620 350600
Miscellaneous 217,05 21705 ¥
Commissions 26430 26430 1,000.00
Reimbursement : of Expenses § :

re-traveling Exhibits 1,410,18 1,410.18 300,00
Congignment Sales due others 47420 47420

$4,015,83 : $4 ,015,83 $18,670400

DIS BURSEMENTS =

Frames and Glass $  32.80 j $ 32480 $ 500,00
Advertising : 202,485 210435 1,000400
Furniture & Fixtures 80400 60400 200 400
Photos Printing and Books 585,640 58540 750400
Salaries = Office 1,441,50 1,476450 1,820,00
Supplies and Yostage 187455 188,64 500400
Stationery 634 434 65339 250400
Miscelleneous Expenses 377400 403,420 1,000400
Commissions on Sales 249677 296697 400600
Freight - Duty 914,73 958438 500400
Insurance 293489 349459 500600
Salary of Assistant 322400 322460 1,250.00
Unforseen 123,00 12300

$5,424.83  $235.,39  $5,660.22 & 8,670.00

Unpaid Bills $ 175443




PINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIOVAL ART CENTER
10/1/530 7/2/51 . 10/1/50

to to to
7/15/31 7/22/31 7/22/31

Sale of Objects P2 ;27590 & $2,275490 $17,020400
Sale of Catalogues 3920 39420 350600
Miscellaneous 217,05 217405
Commissions 26430 20630 1,000600
Reimbursement of Expenses

re~travelling Exhibits 1,410.18 . 8 : 300 00
Songignment Sales due others' = 47.20

$18,670.00

NTE MRS RN ma
DAS BU RS EEUINTD =

Frames and Glass S & i g 500,00
Advertising 210435 210435 1,000.00

Furniture & Fixtures 60.00 60..00 20000
Photos FPrinting and Books 585440 585440 750 400
Salaries = Office 1,476.50 36600 '1,511.50 1,820.00
supplies and rostage 188464 2e2D 190,89 50000
Stationery 653059 2400 655 ¢39 25000
Miscellaneous Lxpenses 403420 «10 40330 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 296697 296497 400 .00
Freicht 95838 958,38 50000
Insurance 349459 34959 50000

(] Salary of Assistant 322400 522400 1,250.00
Unforseen 123,00 123,00

3935 §5,699457 $ 8,670.00

Unpaid Bills




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

RECEIPTS =

Sale of Objects

Sale of Catalogues

iiiscellaneous

Commissions

Reimbursement of Expenses
re-traveling Exhibits

Consignment Sales due others

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass
Advertising

Furniture & Fixtures
Photos Printing and Books
Salaries - Office
Supplies and Postage
Stationery

i scellaneous Expenses
Commissions on Sales
Freight

Insurance

Salary of Assistant
Unfor seen

Unpaid Bills

10/1/30
to
7/22/31

32,275,490
39420
217405
26430

1,410.18

3 32.80
210,35
60400
585 o40
1,511450
190,89
655439
403430
296,97
9584538
349,59
322,00
123,00

7/23/31

to
7/29/31

$

$

35400

5415

10/1/30
to
7/29/31

$2,275490
39420
217405
2630

1,410.18

$§ 32,80

210435
60400
585 440
1,546450
190,89
655439
408445
296497
958438
349459
322,00
123,00

BUDGET

$ 17,020,400
350400

§ 500,00
1,000,400
200400
750400
1,820400
500400
250600
1,000.00
400,00
50000
500400
1,250400

"35,699457 & 40415  $5,739472

$ 8,670.00

$§ 225,31




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 7/30/31 10/1/50

to to to
7/29/31 8/5/31 8/5/31

RECEIPTS - BUDGET

Sale of Objects $§ 2,275490 § $ 2,275490 $17,020400
Sale of Catalogues 39420 39420 350400
liscellaneous 217,05 21705 7
Commissions 26430 26630 1,000600
Reimbursement of Expenses g 2 ‘ /

re-traveling Exhibits 1,410,18 1,410.18 30000
Consignment Sales due others 47420 47420

® $ 4,015.83 $ 4,015.83 318 ,670.00

S st
s

DIS BURSEMENTS -

Frames and G1ass 3280 32480 $ 500600
Advertising 210635 210435 1,000,600
Furniture and Fixtures - 60600 60600 200,00
Photos Printing and Bpoks ‘585440 585,40 750600
Salaries - Office 1,546.50 1,581.,50 1,820,00
Supplies and Fostage 190,89 190489 500400
Stationery 655039 65539 250400
Miscellaneous Expenses 408,45 408655 1,000400
Commissions on Sales 296,697 296497 400600
Freight 958438 958.38 500600
Insurance 349,59 349459 500600
Salary of Assistant 322,00 322400 1,250.00
Unforseen : 123,00 123,00

i

& 5,739472 § 5,774482 $ 8,670.00

UNPAID BILLS 236691




FINANGIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER
10/1/30 8/6/31 10/1/30
to to to
8/5/31 8/12/51 8/12/31
RECEIPTS = BUDGET

Sale of Objects $ 2,275.90 $ 2,276,90 § 17,020400
Sale of Catalogues 39420 3920 350,00
lMiscellaneous 217.05 217605
fim Commissions 26630 26490 1,000600
Reinbursement of Expenses
re-travelling Exhibits 1,410.18 75,00 1,485.18 30000
Consignment Sales Due Others 47420 47420

$ 4,015.83 76.00 & 4,091.85 § 18,670,00

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass 32480 32480 500,00
Advertising 210435 217.88 1,000.,00
Furniture & Fixtures 60,00 60.00 20000
Photos Printing and Books 585040 592625 . T50.00
Salaries - Office 1,581450 1,616450 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 180,89 193.71 500.00
Stationery 655639 666439 250400
Miscellaneous Expenses 408455 411,70 1,000400
Commissions on Sales 296497 296497 400.00
Freight 958438 1,031.91 500400
Insurance 349459 349,59 500,00
Salery of Assistant 322480 322400 1,250.00
Unforseen 123.00 123,00

& 5,774.82 8 129485 $ 5,904.67 $ 8,670.,00

Unpaid Bills & 284,87




FPINANCIAL STATEMENT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

RECEIPTS =

Sale of Opjjects
Sale of Catalogues
Misceéllaneous
Cormissions

Reimbursement of Expenses

re-traveling Exhibits

Gonsignment Sales due others

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames eand Glass
Advertising

Furniture & Fixtures
Photos Printing and Books
Salaries - Office
Supplies and Pestage
Stationery

Migeellanaocus Expenses
Conmigsions on Sales

Freight

Insureance

Salary of Assistant
Unforseen

UNPAID BILLS

10/1/30

teo
8/12/31

$ 2,276.90
39420
217.05
26450

1,485.18
47420

8/15/31
to
8/19/31

$§ 36.50

45,00

10/1/30

to
8/19/31

§ 2,515.40
59420
217.05
26430

1,550.18
47.20

BUDGET

$17,020.00
550400

1,000.00

800 .00

§ 4,091.83

§ 81.50

$ 4,173,353

$18.670.00

32,80
217.85
60400
502,265
1,616.50
193,71
656439
411.70

1296497
1,081.01
549 459
322400
12800

32480
217485
60400
592425
1,686.50
185,71
65639
411,70
296.97
1,041.11
349 .59
522,00
123.00

$ 500.00
1,000.00
200,00
750,00
1,820.00
500400
250.00
1,000.00
400,00
500,00
500,00
1,250.00

$ 5,904.67

$ 5,985.87

$ 8,670.00

$§ 287.87




o

FINANCIAL STATEMENT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

RECEIPTS =

Sale of Objects

Sale of Catalogues

Miscellaneous

Commigsions

Reimbursement of Expenses
re-traveling Exhibits

Congignment Sales due others

DIS BURSEMENTS -

Proamos and Glass
Advertising

Furniture & Fixtures
Photos Printing & Books
Salaries - Office
Supplies & Postage
Stationery .
Misosllansous Expenses
Commissions on Sales
Freight

Insuranece

Salary of Assistant
Unforseen

UNPAID BILILS

10/1/30

to
8/19/31

§ 2,513.40
39,20
217.05
26430

1,550,18
47,20

8/20/31

to
8/26/31

$ 93,00

10/1/30

to
8/26/31

$ 2,406.40
39.20
217.05
26430

1,530.18
47,20

BUDGET

§$174020.00
35000

1,000.00

300400

$ 4,173.33

$ 93.00

$ 4,266.33

$18,670.00

D D S B NS D D S D B S WD e D S D T AT W o S G G SN CID A sk S Gnd U0 209 W AT 0 ARS w0 R G S B S S 4 £ S

32,80
217485
6000
592425
1,686450
193.71
656439
411,70
296497
1,041.11
349,59
322,00
123,00

75400

32480
217.85
60400
592425
1,686450
193,71
656439
411,70
296497
1,041.11
424 .59
322,00
123,00

$§ 500.00
1,000.00
200.00
750400
1,820.00
500.00
25000
1,000.00
400400
500400
"500400
1,250.00

$ 5,983.87

$ 75.00

$ 6,058.87

$ 8,670.00

¢ 233.12




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER
10/1/30 8/27/31 10/1/30
to to to
8/26/31  9/2/31 9/2/31
RECEIPTS - BUDGET

Sale of Objects $2 4406440 $2 ,409 .40 $17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 3920 39420 35000
Miscellaneous 217,05 217 .05
Commissions 2630 2630 1,000.00
Reimbursement of Expenses

re-traveling Exhibits 1,530,18 1,530.18 300400
Consigrment Sales due Others 4720 4720

$4.,266.35 § 3.00 $4,269,00 $18,670.00

. 0 S o o S8 Gz 5 G B O S e et T s € R G W O 0 O

DISBURSEMENTS =

Frames and Glass $ 32.80 $ 32.80
Advertising 217.85 217.85 1,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures 60,00 60.00 20000
Photos Printing and Books 6592425 592425 750.00
Salaries - Office 1,686,50 1,721.50 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 193,71 194.96 500400
Stationery 656,39 656,99 250400
Miscellaneous Expenses 411.70 413475 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 296.97 302.42 400.00
Freight 1,041.11 1,041.11 500400
Insurance 424,59 424,59 500400
Salary of Assistant 322,00 322400 ; 1,2504,00
Unforseen 123600 123400

$6,058.87 1§ $6,103.22 3 8,670400




~ &

FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER,

10/1/30 9/3/31 10/1/30

to to to
9/2/31 9/9/31 9/8/31

RECEIPTS - BUDGET

Sale of Objects $2,409.,40 $2 ,409.40 $ 17,020.,00
Sale of Cataloguses 39420 3920 35000
liiscellansous 217,05 217.05
Commissions 26430 26430 1,000.00
Reimbursement of Expenses

re-traveling Exhibits 1,530.18 1,595.18 300,00
Consigmment Sales dues Others 47420 47,20

o $4,269.33 g $4,534.33 $ 18,670400

DISBURSEMENTS =

Frames and Glass : 32680 3280 500,00
Advertising 217.85 217485 1,000400
Furniture & Fiztures 6000 6000 200,00
Photos Printing and Books 592425 592425 750,00
Salaries - Office 1,721.50 35400 1,756.50 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 194,96 2499 197.85° 50000
Stationery 656499 65699 250400
lKisecellaneous Expensés 413,75 +50 414,25 1,000.00
Commissions on Sales 302042 302 442 400,00
Freight 1,041,11 1,041,11 500,00
Insurance 424,59 424 459 50000
Salary of fssistant 322400 322400 1,250.00
. Unforseen 123400 123400

$6,103,22 38049 $6,141.71 5 8,670,00

Unpaid Bills § 31535




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/30 9/10/31 10/1/30

to to to
9/9/31 ' 9/16/31 9/16/31

RECEIPTS = BUD GET

Sale of Objects b 2,409640 g 3 2,439¢90 § 17,020.00
Sale of Catalogues 39420 39420 350400
Miscellaneous 21705 217605
Commissions 2630 26430 1,000600
Reimbursement of Lxpenses

re-traveling Exhibits 1,595,18 120,00 1,715,18 30000
Consigmment Salesdue Others 47 ¢20 47 20

4,334,433 $ 150450 5 4,484,83 § 18,670400

DISBURSEMENTS «

Frames and (lass : 32480 $ 6425 : 39405  § 500400
Advertising 21785 22 450 240435 1,000+00
Purniture & Fixtures 60400 6000 20000
Photos Printing and Books 592425 154356 607 «60 750400
Salaries - Office 1,756450 35400 1,791.50 1,820 .00
Supplies and Postage 197495 197,95 500400
~tatlionery 656 99 13400 669499 250,00
Miscellaneous Expenses 414,25 «20 414,45 1,000400
Commissions on Sales 302442 302442 400400
Freight 1,041.11 112,33 1,153444 500400
Insurance 424459 26638 450497 50000
Salary of Assistant 322400 322.00 - 1,250.,00
Unforseen 123.00 123 4,00

§ 6,141.71 § 231,01  $ 6,372.72 § 8,670.00

Unpaid Bills




FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL &RT CENTER

10/1/30 9/17/31  10/1/30
to to to
9/16/31 9/23/31  9/23/31

RECEIPTS - BUDGET

Sale of Objects $ 2,439.90 § b 2,472.90  $ 17,020.00
wale of Catalogues 39420 3920 350600
Miscellaneous 217405 217.05
Commissions 26430 2630 1,000.00
Reimbursement of Expenses
re-Traveling Exhibits 1,715.18 1,756.77 300400
. Consignment Sales due Others 47420 47420

$ 4,484,835  § $ 4,539442  § 18,670.00

DISBURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass 5 39,05 " ¢ ; 39.05 i’ 500,00
Advertising 240635 240435 1,000400
Purniture & Fixtures 6000 60,00 200600
Photos Printing and Books 607460 607 460 75000
Salaries - Office 1,79150 1,826450 1,820.00
Supplies and Postage 197495 217295 50000
Stationery 669499 669499 250.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 414,45 41780 1,000,600
Commissions on Sgles 302442 304.42 40000
Freight 1,153,444 1,157.90 500400
Insurance 450497 250,97 50000
Salery of Ahssistant 522.00 322400 1,250.00
Unforseen 12300 12300

& 6,372.72  § 64481 $ 6,437.55  § 8,670.00

Unpaid 5ills $ 52587475




NOS . 1 and 2

FINANCIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL: ART CENTER

10/1/31 10/8/31 10/1/31
to to to
10/7/31 10/14/31 10/14/32

RECEIPTS =

Sale of Objects

Sale of Catalogues

Miscellaneous

Commissions :

Reinbursement of Expenses
re-traveling Exhibits

Consignment Sales due others

DIS BURSEMENTS -

Prames .and Glass
Advertising
Furniture and Fixtures
Photos Printing and

. Books
Selaries - Office (3) & : $ 107.50
Supplies end Postage : 350
Stationery Lo 3¢ 1.39
Miscellaneous Expenses . 3480
Commissions on Sales
Freight 63436
Insurance 50.00
Salary of Assistant
Unforseen :

%229 .55

s




Noes &

FINANCTIAL REPORT - INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/31 10/15/31 10/1/31
to to to
10/14/31 @ 10/21/31 10/21/31

RECETIRTS

Sale of Objects
Sale of Catalogues
Miscellaneous
Commissions
Reinbursement of Expenses
re-traveling Exhibits
. Consignment Sgles due others

DIS BURSEMENTS -

Frames and Glass ; :
Advertising 7450
Furniture and Fixztures

Photos Printing and Books e aan i TE 00
Salaries - Office $7107.50 172450
Supplies and Postage : 3450 5.50
Stationery 1439 10.54
Miscellaneous Expenses 3680 4,60
Commissions on Sgles , : 4
Freight @ ¢ : 63436 53636
Insurance : 50,00 96.68
Salary of Assistant

Unforseen i

$229.55 $146413 $375.68




No. 4

FINANCIAL REPORT = INTERNATIONAL ART CENTER

10/1/31 10/22/31% 10/1/31
to

to 5]
10/21/31  10/28/31 10/28/51

RECEIPTS

Sale 'of Objects & $26..00

Sale of Catalogues

Miscellaneous

C ommissions

Reimbursement of &x-
penses re-traveling
Exhibits

Consignment Sales due others

$27 460

DISBURSEMENTS

Fremes and GlLess

Advertising : 750
Purniture and Fixtures '

Photos Printing and Books 15.00
Salaries - 0Office 172450
Supplies and Postage 5450
Stationery 1054
Miscellaneous Expenses 4 .60
¢ ommissions on Sales :

Freight 63.86
Insurance ‘ 06.68
Salary of Assistant

Unforseen

$§375.68 $108450 $484.18




le of Obje
ale of Cﬂualo~ues
1scelluneous
ommissions
eincursenen, of Expenses
re-traveling - Exhibits
Consignment Sales due others

IS BUE

Frames and (Glass
Advertising 40 .00
Furniture an i
Photos Print |- B 15.00
Salaries Ef3ce 25500
Supplises en tage 47 5”

Stationery 165

“iSAGTWQn@ouf Expenses 1.c0

O*“LT 1
05«84
Insurﬂnce 96408
Salary of Assistant
Unforseen

15..0
3154005
49,60
10 454

12,086

9708
9668

§528.16

$652 449




10/1/31 11/12/51 10/1/31
to ﬁo %o,
11/11/31 11/18/31 11/18/31

jale of Objects § 10.00
f Catalogues

Commissions

Reinbursement of Expenses
re=traveling Exhibits

Consignment Sales due others

DISBURSEMENTS

Prames and Glass 5650 56,80

Advertising

Furniture and Pixtures

Photos Frinting and Books 15,007 .+ 15.00

Salaries « Office : : - 315,00 365400

Supplies: and Postage FTAD.66 5L496

Stetionery 10.54 10,54

Miscellaneous Hxpenses 12.06 ‘ 12,31

Commissions on.Sales : v :

Freight: 97.08 102.74

Insurance : 90,68 . 96.68
iBalary of Assistant

Unforseen ot

$652.49 ¢ $58424 $710.73
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415300
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te tionery ; 24 35«24
Miscellaneous Expense 5 4345 Yo 76
Commissions ‘on :

-

e
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113.78

90«68

8710.75




{97 10)
FINANC IAL

10/1/31
to
11/25/31
RECEIPTS

Sale of Objects $ T1.00
Sale of Catalogues
Miscellaneous
Commissions
Reinbursement of Expenses
re-traveling Exhibits
Consignment Sales due others

11/26/31 10/1/31
to to
12/9/31 12/9/31

119.64
40400

$162 460

$305,.64

D IS BURSEMENTS

Frames and Glass
Advertising
Furniture eand Fixtures
Photos Printing and Books
Salaries - Office
Supplies and Pos tage
Stationery
-Miscellaneous Expenses
Commissions on Sales
Freight
Insurance
_Salary of Assistant
~Unforseen

126,50

15,00
615400
86,96
35¢24
46,81
11,02
113478
166,74

$292,61 $1107.05




ONAL ART CENTER

] 4.6 of 00

Cormissions

Reinbursement of
re-traveling

Consignment Jules due
others

126450

Boolks 15,00 15.00
Salapies « OFffice 515.00 140,00 655400
Supplies and Postage 86296 45,75 132471
Stationery 35 sk 3524
liiscellane Exnense 46481 T35 54416
Commassions on . 11,02 2,00 13.02
Freight 113,78 19,98 133476
Insurance 156474 280,00 436474

Salary of Assistant
Unforseen

1107405 495,08 1602 413.




ENTERNATIONAT

Septs 30, 1931 to October
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